




















































































Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 
4. Obligations Under Capital Leases 
Certain wellsite and gas gathering and processing facilities, having costs in the aggregate of $16.0 million ($16.0 million at December 
31, 1992) and accumulated depreciation of $1.7 million ($0.8 million at December 31, 1992), are leased under capital leases and are 
included in petroleum and natural gas properties. Pursuant to the ~ndividual lease agreements, the Company has the option to pur- 
chase such facilities and the applicable interest rates range from 12.0 per cent to 18.3 per cent. 

The annual future minimum lease payments under these capital leases are as follows: 

1995 3,469 

19% 4,866 

1997 81 5 

1998 414 

Total 13,389 

Less: imputed interest 
-- 

3,204 

Present value of minimum lease payments 10,185 

Less: current portion 2,297 

S 7,888 

5. Long-Term Debt 
1993 1992 

Revoking term loan $75,083 S 49,300 

Less: current portion - (304) 

$75,083 $ 48,996 

The long-term debt is compnsed of a $100 million revolvlng term cremt facility of whlch at December 31, 1993, $75.1 mlll~on has 
been drawn down. The credit facility bears Interest at tC per cent above a Canadlan Chartered Bank's pnme rate and E secured by a 
debenture creating a fixed charge on the major proven producing properties and a floating charge on all of the Company's assets The 
credit facility IS on a revolvlng basis subject to an annual review and extension and, at the Company's option, can be converted lnto a 
five year term loan 

6. Capital Stock 
(a) Authorized: 

Unlimited First Preferred shares with no par value; 
Unlimited Second Preferred shares with no par value; 
Unlimited Class A common shares with no par value; 
Unlimited Class B subordinate voting shares with no par value. 

(b) The Class A and Class B shares rank equally except that each Class A share canies twenty votes and each Class B share carries one 
vote. The Class A shares are convertible at the option of the holder at any time into Class B shares on a one-for-one basis. The 
Class B shares are convertible into Class A shares on a one-for-one basis in the event a takeover bid is made to purchase Class A 
'shares which must, by reason of a stock exchange or legal requirements, be made to all or substantially all of the holders of Class 
A shares and whlch a not concurrently made to holders of Class B shares. The declaration of dividends on all issued and out- 
standing shares in excess of $5 million per year is subject to the approval of the Company's principal banker. 
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Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 
6. Capital Stock (continued) 

(c) Changes in the capital stock of the Company were as follows: 

Number of Shares Consideration . 1 2  

Class A Class B Class A Class B 5 
z 

Balance, December 31,1991 1,756 13,946 $7,129 528,195 . , 
lssued on exercise of Special Warrants (0 

Issued pursuant to underwriting agreement (9 cd) 

. lssued on exercise of Special Warrants (0 ce) 
. .: :, A Issued on exercise of stock options 

lssued under private placement agreement 

lssued on exercise of Share Purchase Warrants 

Cancelled pursuant to normal course issuer bid - (61 - (397) 
- ,- . 

Balance, December 31, 1992 1,756 24,650 7,129 80,974 " 

lssued on exercise of stock options 

Issued on exercise of Redeemable Purchase Warrants - . . - 1,770 - , . .  
. . . . -  , - 13,253 

, 8 . . 
7 .  - .  , - 8  

% s-':, 49 Issued on exercise of Share Purchase Warrants : . : . .. .. .-, -.. - 
.I . . . r .-. -+, ,-'- 8 -  -. v-b-( 

355 . .'.' 
I C  - -  Cancelled pursuant to normal course issuer bid ;:.' - ..' -. . - ;, .. .-.<. - - - - '  i--l.-m - .- ,.&476) - (880) . . , . .  , 8 2 . . m.*. . - .. .: .>,; d. . - A  7 

Distribution pursuant to Plan of Arrangement ( ~ o t e  2)7'.*'-~.,: k;--L '- "4.. :1.?&-1# k@ - (2,096) (32,076) , -- 

Balance, December 31,1993 1,756 26,832 55,033 563,718 

Number of Warrants Consideration 

$1 1,448 . .. 
' 

Balance, December 31,1991 

Exercise of Special Warrants 

Exercise of Share Purchase ~ a r i a n k  - . -- . . 

Redeemable Purchase Warrants, . .  . . 

.- . .  . , * . .  
at $7.00 per Class B subordinate voting share ce) 2,500 1,250 ' 

-2 
- - 22 

Balance, December 31,1992 2,563 ;c=r-y,-;rz.,.- 8 ;  .:.---. ~, 
Exercise of Redeemable Purchase Warrants . . ,, . . ! ., . : (1,770) mj 

. .- . , ,,:-: d.,- -. . --? . .  . 
Exercise of Share Purchase Warrants . . 

Cancelled punuant to normal course 

issuer bid on Redeemable Purchase Warrants 

.;c ,--+--..-- 
Balance, December 31,1993 729 s 3 6 g ~ ~ -  . ,,,-- -- - 4 
(i) Consideration received isnet of issue costs and net of defemd income taxes of 52.1 million. 
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Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 
6. Capita1 Stack (contirmed) : 

(d) On January 15, 1992, the Company entered into an underwriting agreement to issue 2,175,000 Class B subordinate voting shares . 

for gross proceeds of $10.2 million. Thii transaction closed on January 30, 1992, at which time the net proceeds were utilized to 
retire long-term debt. 

(e) On June 4, 1992, the Company entered into an underwriting agreement to issue and sell 5,000,000 Special Warrants of the 
Company for gross proceeds of $32.5 million. Each Special Warrant was exchanged for one Unit consisting of one Class B subor- 
dinate voting share and one-half of one Redeemable Class B subordinate voting share Purchase Warrant, each whole Redeemable 
Warrant entitling the purchase of one Class B subordinate voting share at $7 until June 30, 1995. The closing of this transaction 
was August 24, 1992, at which tlme the net proceeds were utilized to retire long-term debt. Upon the reorganization of the 
Company's petroleum lndustry services busmness, the exercise price of each Redeemable Purchase Warrant was adjusted to $5.78 .. 

in accordance with the anti-dilution Formula contained in the Warrant Indenture (see Note 2). 
1 

(f) At December 31, 1993, 1,894,038 Class B shares were reserved for exercise of directors and employee stock options. These 
options are exercisable at prices ranging from $3.14 to $12.25 per share at various dates to December 1998. An additional 
957,618 Class B shares were reserved at December 31, 1993, for future options which may be granted by the Company 

Balance, December 31,1991 

Granted 

Balance, December 31,1992 

Granted 

Exercised 

Cancelled 

Balance, December 31, 1993 1,894 

. - 

7. income end Other Taxes . _ 3 -  

(a) The provision for deferred income tax expense differs from the amounts which would be obtained by applying the combined 2 ; 
Canadian federal and provincial income tax rate to the earnings from continuing operations before taxes. These differences result 
from the following: 

1P93 1 992 

Corporate income tax rate 4 44.3% 

Computed income tax 

Nondeductible crown payments, net 

Resource allovyance 

Non-deductible depletion 

. Other - A - -  

216 -,- . (1 50) 
Deferred income taxes S 10.258 S 4,778 

Current taxes are represented by: 

Large Corporations Tax 

Provincial capital taxes 567 530 

S 1,005 S 860 

(b) As at December 31, 1993, property and equipment costs include $31.4 million (1992 - $1.9 million) of costs which are not de- 
ductible by the Company for income tax purposes. 
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Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 
8. Segmented Information 
The Company's operations are conducted through two business segments. These segments are petroleum and natural gas operations 
and the construction of large-diameter pipelines. 

c : ! .  
I .  

Presented below are data relative to each business segment. 

. 8 

1993 6. .. 
Petroleum Petroleum 

and Pipeline and Pipeline Discontinued 
natural gas construction Total natural gas construction Operations Total 

Business Segments 

Revenue S 36,797 (i) $1 32,063 5168,860 $ 21,579 (i) S 73,425 S - S 95,004 

Expenses 

Depletion and 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Net segment earnings S 11,968 S 12,127 24,095 S 3,351 S 9,991 S - 12,442 

Deferred income taxes 1 0,258 4,778 

Loss from discontinued 

operations 9 2,919 

Net earnings S 13,82% $ 4,745 

Total assets 5183,832 S 42,537 $226,369 $1 11,903 S 42,023 S 34,504 $188,430 

Capital expenditures S 78,975 S 6,044 S 85,019 S 12,513 S 5,936 S - S 18,449 

(i) For   he year ended December 31.1993 petmleum and natural gas revenue n net of royalti- of 56.3 million (1992 - 53.2 nullmd. 

9. Pension Plan 
The Company has a non-contributory pension plan covering substantially all permanent, full-time employees. The plan provides a 
defined benefit pension at retirement based on employees' earnings and length of service. 

Pension costs are actuarially computed on an annual basis and take into consideration management's best estimate assumptions. 
At December 31, 1993, it is estimated that the present value of accrued pension benefits amounted to approximately $2.9 million. At 

December 31, 1993, the market value of the net assets of the pension plan amounted to $3.4 million. Any surplus or deficiency in the 
pension plan is amortized over the expected average remaining semce hfe of the employees. 

10. Commitments and Contingencies 
(a) An action has been commenced against the Company claiming various breaches, fiduciary relationship and unjust enrichment 

pursuant to certain royalty and assignment agreements. The plaintiff has claimed certain declarations as to entitlement to certain 
royalties and the manner of calculation thereof, judgement for royalty payments in amounts to Be determined pursuant to such 
calculations, additional damages of $1.0 million and interest. The ultimate outcome of this legal proceeding is not predictable at 
this time and'therefore management cannot reasonably make an estimate of the possible loss at this time. 

(b) 0.1. Pipelines Corp., a senior officer and a superintendent have been charged under the Environmental Protection Act and the 
Water Resources Act of Ontario and the Fisheries Act of Canada. The charges relate to the discharge of sediment into certain 
rivers and lakes m Ontario, during a pipeliie construction project in 1991. If convicted, OJ. Pipelines Corp. is subject to fines of 
up to varying maximum amounts under each Act for each day on which an offence occurred. The Ontario Ministry of 
Environment has not yet indicated the amount of fines being sought, in the event of a conviction. The Company believes that the 
charges are wthout merit and the charges are being defended. 

(c) Future minimum lease payments under operating leases relating primarily to office space and equipment are as follows: 1994 - 
$0.7 million; 1995 - $0.1 million; 1996 - $0.1 million; 1997 - Nil and 1998 - Nil. 
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Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 
11. Per Share 
Per share information provided is based upon the total of the Class A and Class B shares: 

Weighted average shares outstanding = ,; , , .. , ? .  . .. , - . - .  . . . .  
. . I 

Basic . . ., ._ 
'. . ._. . . .- '" 27,514 23,787- 

Fully diluted 

Net earnings (loss) per share 
.. y, >= : 

Basic 

- continuing operations 

- discontinued operations 

Fully diluted 
- *>.- 

-continuing operations 

- discontinued operations 

Fully diluted earnings per share has been calculated with the assumption that all stock options, warrants and Redeemable Purchase 
Warrants had been converted or exercised at the beginning of the year, or on the date of issue if issued during the year. 

12. The Effect of Appiying Accounting Princ~ples Generally Acceptea 
in the United States to 

The Company follows Canadun generally 
in the United States and from practices 

There is no material effect on reported net @@%& 
between generally accepted accounting 

The F~nancial Accounting Standards Board Statement of Financial Accounting Standards'SEB Q5 - d Ckh 
requires that the change in non-cash working capital be eliminated from operating, invest~ng and financing actMW, B SFAS $B i, 
applied to these financial statements, the Company's cash flows from continuing and discontinued operating, financing and investing 

. ;.,. ::;.: - a . . . . s 7  activities would be as follows2. . .. . - - 1  . .., : . a ' 7  - - -  ' -, . .  - -  - 
<:: ;' -.*;e..:.-' . . - . 8 :-; 

Operating activities 
. ' ..! ?.- 

Financing activities . - ' . . .  I, _ . . -, 

Investing activities 

In addition SFAS 95 requires that interest and income taxes paidbe disclosed as follows: 

Interest 

income taxes ' 

-The changes in non-cash working capital items attributable to continuing operating activities are as follows: 

1993 1 992 

Accounts receivable S (4,243) S (2,594) . 
inventories (382) 197 f '. 
Prepaid expenses (m) 915 - 
Accounts payable 11,260 485 ' 

The SFAS 109, Accounting for Incorne Taxes, was adopted by the Company for United States generally accepted accounting prin- 
ciples reporting purposes, effective January 1, 1993. The adoption of SFAS 109 had the effect of increasing, as at December 31, 1993, 
the property and equipment and deferred income taxes balances by $13.9 million to remeasure prior business combinations. 
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Supplemental Information 
. . - = 

Oil and Car Information (unaudited) 
The following unaudited supplementary information is disclosed in accordance with the provisions of SFAS 69, "Disclosures About 
Oil and Gas Producing Activities". 

Results of Operations for Producing Activities 
The results of operations for oil and gas producting activities are summarized in the following table: 

Revenues $36,797 

Production expenses I . '  , . . -  -. 
?= $.:.,. . 8  2 + 

Depletion and depreciation ' 
(7,338) $3'-  - 4 -- ;J~.-:;. j 

. ' .  . , . . . ;. :. 

Income tax expense (7,551) . I (4,355) . ' S '  ,>' '. ': 
. . - .  

Results of operations S 9,954 S 5,661 . . . I / 

1 

. . .  . .  . . . . 1 '  
' .  -. * - ,  ., , .,m, !,-: .L.... 7 z . ? # - ' w  >+: . : . -  . . . - .  . 8.  .: ;: 

Capitalized costs . . 

Capitalized costs at December 31, related to the Company's oil and gas properties and related accumulated depletion and deprecia- "',' . 
1 

tion are as follows: 
,-I - 

' -1 
I 

. - . . ::I 
1992 - .- 1993 

Proven properties - . . 5141,615 $ 74,834 - J - .  .. $:. t <' . - 
- ' 

:.A,, >.-.,-.:. 
a*- .7-b .- 8 . .  

, Unproven properties _ :  . . _. . ._'. . . .  4,3,-,0 ;.;; 1 " . .; ,. , .., 8 , - . .  ? . -7  ,'.. . . 
C -. . . . -  

, 8 .  

. .  . $:,$ ..-.'~... .;.. :; Production equipment . A,  L .  - .  
' . , .  

;;; <;:;; 
8 . j  . - : 

Property under capital leases . ., . :... - -~+:.;&-~:.~l ) :.. 15,997 :. .'. -,,. 
- 8 .  . . 

- -- , - - - , - -  

Accumulated depletion and depreciation :' (8,644) 

Net capitalized costs $166,976 5102,821 

Costs Incurred 
The following costs were incurred in oil and gas producing properties for the years ended December 31: 

. . 
Property acquisitions - unproven 

Property acquisitions - proven ' . S & - $ ~ ~ , L &  - L 8 

. L  - 
Exploration . . . . 6,093;-?;:-$4 - .  4,644 

Development . . 16,M:F .-- '-+di:~ 5,100 

Total $78,701 $1 1,600 
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Supplemental Information 
Reserve Quantities 
The following table presents the estimated quantities of proven reserves of crude oil, natural gas liquids and natural gas, using con- 
stant prices on an after royalty basis as prepared by independent petroleum consultants. Proven reserves are the estimated quantities 
which geological and engineering data demonstrates with reasonable certainty to be recoverable in future years from known reser- 
voirs under economic and operating conditions existing at the date of the estimate. The Company cautions that there are many uncer- 
tainties inherent in estimating proven reserve quantities and in projecting future production rates and the timing of development 
expenditures. In addition, estimates of new discoveries are more imprecise than those of properties with an established production 
history. Accordingly, these estimates are expected to change in the future as additional information becomes available. 

Crude Oil and NGLs Gas 

. -  - MBbls Bd 
Total proven reserves: 

Reserves at January 1, 1992 

Increase (decrease) In 1992 due to: 

' . 2 Revisions of previous estimates 
.,.v 

/ Extensions and discoveries 

Production (39) (1 8) 

Reserves at January 1, 1993 

lncrease (decrease) in 1993 due to 

Acquisitions and dispositions 

Revisions of previous estimates 

Extensions and discoveries 

Reserves at January 1, 1994 8,325 324 

Proven developed reserves: 

January 1, 1992 

January 1,1993 

January 1,1994 . . 
. . 

- L o .  . . . . 
8 _ .  I . _ - .  , . .  ( 8  .' 

Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net Cash Flow and Changes Therein Relating to 
Proven Oil and Gas Reserves 
The Standardized measure of Discounted Future Net Cash Flow is determined in accordance with SFAS 69. Other assumptions could 
be used in this computation producing substantially different results. The standardized measure information is not representative of 
the fair market value of the Company's proven oil and gas reserves. The Company cautions readers that actual future net cash flow 
may vary dramatically from these estimates. The volatility of crude oil prices during 1993 reinforces the possibility that significant re- 
visions in the computation may occur in the future. 

Future cash inflow is calculated by applying year end prices to estimated future production of net proven oil and gas reserve 
qu9ntities. Price escalations are considered only to the extent provided by existing contractual arrangements. Future development and 
production costs represent estimated expenditures to develop and produce proven reserves based on year end costs. Future income 
tax expense is computed by applying the statutory tax rates at year end with consideration of future tax rates specified by existing 
statutes, to the future net cash flow adjusted for the remaining tax basis of the properties, permanent differences and tax credits. The 
resulting future net revenues are reduced to present value at the required 10 per cent discount rate. 
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Supplemental Information 
Standardized Measure o f  Discounted Future Net Cash Flow and 

Changes Therein Relating t o  Proved Oil and Gas Reserves at  December 31: 

Future cash inflow (net of royalty costs) 

Future production and development costs 

Future income tax expense 

Future net cash flow 324,932 198,034 ; 

10 per cent annual discount for estimated timing of cash flow (1 53,357) (1 02,392) ' ' 
Standardized measure of discounted future net cash flow $171,575 

4 - 
S 95,642 & 

Sales of oil and gas produced, net of royalties and production costs 

Net changes in prices, royalty rates, production and development costs 84,948 2,076 

Purchase of reserves in place 50,734 

Extensions and discoveries, less related costs 2,086 4,434 - . ._I  

I <.. . '  Revisions of previous quantity estimates (5,761) 1,432 ;:, >;- 

Accretion of discount - a  --I 11,632 $,I: 2 , 

Net chanqe in income taxes tap 

Change in standardized measure of discounted future net cash flow 75,- -- 

Beginning of year 

End of year . $171,575 
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Comparative Review 

Financial ($ thousands except per share) 

Revenue 

Cash flow from operations 

- per share 

Net earnings 

- per share 

Capital expenditures 

Total assets 

Long-term debt 

Shareholders' equity 

Production 

Crude oil and NCLs (Bblsld) 

Natural gas (Mmcfld) 

Price 

Crude oil and NCLs (SIBbl) 

Natural gas (SIMd) 

Reserves (proven and probable) 

Crude oil and NCLs (Mbbls) 

Natural gas (Bd) 

Wells drilled, gross 

Oil 

Gas 

Service 

Dryandabandoned 2 2 

110 99 82 

Shares traded (thousands) 
-Toronto Stock Exchanae 

Class A 

Class 8 

Share price ($) 
-Toronto Stock Exchanae - 
Class A High 21% 14.00 4.50 

Low 10% 4.70 3.60 

Close 15.00 1131 4.30 

Class B High 15% 7% 4.50 

Low 6% 3.80 2.90 

Close 10% 7.00 3.95 

Number of shares 
- (Class A and Class B -thousands) 1993 1992 1991 * 
Weighted average outstanding 27,514 23,787 16,739 

Year end outstanding 

Fully diluted 

From September 23, 1991 (commencement of active operations) to December 31,1991. 

Ocelot Energy's Class B subordinate voting shares are listed for trading on the American, Toronto, 
Montreal and Alberta Stock Exchanges under the symbol 0CE.B. Ocelot Energy's Class A common 
shares are listed for trading on the Toronto, Montreal and Alberta Stock Exchanges under the 
symbol 0CE.A. 
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Corporate Information 
Board of ~irectors 

Douglas A. Cutts 
President 
Lynx Energy Senices Corp. 
Calgary, Alberta 

WK. Detlefsen* 
Corporate Director 
Pender Island, British Columbia 

Glenn D. Gradeen 
Executive Vice President and 
Chief Operating Officer 
Ocelot Energy Inc. 
Calgary, Alberta 

W David Lyons 
President and 
Chief Executive Officer 
Ocelot Energy Inc. 
Calgary, Alberta 

Robert C. Muir 
Lawyer 
Calgary, Alberta 

Frank G. Vetsch* 
President, Quantex Resources Ltd. 
Calgary, Alberta 

Gregor I. White* 
President 
White Minerals Ltd. 
Calgary, Alberta 

* Audit Commitlee Member 

Director Emeritus 
George C. Solomon 
President 
Western Limited 
Regina, Saskatchewan 

Corporate Head Office 
Ocelot Energy Inc. 
Suite 3300, Bow Valley Square I1 
205 - 5th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 2V7 
Telephone: (403) 299-5700 
Facsimile: (403) 299-5750 

Subsidiary 
O.J. Pipelines Corp. 
Box 169, 1409 - 4th Street 
Nisku, Alberta TOC 2G0 
Telephone: (403) 955-3900 
John M. Rypien 
President 

Bankers 
Bank of Montreal 
Calgary, Alberta 

Credit Lyonnais Canada 
Calgary, Alberta 

ABN AMRO Bank Canada 
Vancouver. British Columbia 

Engineerin(- " iultant 
McDaniel & Associates 
Consultants Ltd. 
Calgary, Alberta 

Auditors 
KPMG Peat Marwick Thome 
Chartered Accountants 
Calgary, Alberta 

Transfer Agents 
and Registrars 

The R-M Trust Company ofices at 
Toronto, Montreal and Calgary 

Mellon Securities Trust Company at 
offices in New York 

Abbreviations 
Bbls 

Bblsld 

Bd  

BOE 

MBbls MBbls/d 

Mcf 

Md/d 

Metric Conversion LAI T 
,..L, 

To Convert From To Divide By 
MrnBOE 

Thousand cubic feet Thousand cubic meters 35.49 

Barrels 

Feet 

Miles 

Acres 

Cubic meters 

Meters 

Kilometers 

Hectares 

Mrnd 

Mrndld 

NGLs 

Tcf 

Barrels 

Barrels per day 

Billions of cubic feet 

Barrels of oil equivalent 
(1 0 Mcf = 1 Barrel) 

Thousands of barrels 

Thousands of barrels per day 

Thousands of cubic feet 

Thousands of cubic feet 
per day 

Thousands of long tons 

Millions of barrels of oil 
equivalent 

Millions of cubic feet 

Millions of cubic feet per day 

Natural gas liquids 

Trillions of cubic feet 
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